EXHIBIT H
FEES, RATES AND CHARGES FOR COMMUNITY EVENTS (Portland in the Streets)
Fees and Rates within this Exhibit are Effective July 1, 2023
Portland Policy Document TRN-3.450 TRANSPORTATION FEE SCHEDULE
) e Calendar Year Calendar Year
Permit For Expanded Description 2023 Unit Fee 2024 Unit Fee
Effective 1/1/24
COMMUNITY EVENT USE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY

Block Party per permit - up to four (4) blocks Free Free
Park(ing) Day Event per space per day Free Free
Community Event - Application Fee per application $100.00 $100.00
Community Event - Type 1 - Non Profit per permit Free Free
Community Event - Type 1 - For Profit per permit - includes one (1) block $50.00 $50.00
Community Event - Type 1 - For Profit Additional Block per each additional block $25.00 $25.00
Community Event - Type 2 - Non Profit per permit - includes one (1) block $100.00 $100.00
Community Event - Type 2 - Non Profit Additional Block per each additional block $50.00 $50.00
Community Event - Type 2 - For Profit per permit - includes one (1) block $200.00 $200.00
Community Event - Type 2 - For Profit Additional Block per each additional block $100.00 $100.00
Community Event - Type 3 - Non Profit per permit - includes one (1) block $250.00 $250.00
Community Event - Type 3 - Non Profit Additional Block per each additional block $125.00 $125.00
Community Event - Type 3 - For Profit per permit - includes one (1) block $500.00 $500.00
Community Event - Type 3 - For Profit Additional Block per each additional block $250.00 $250.00
Community Event - Type 4 - Ticketed Fee per permit with five hundred (500) or less attendees $1,250.00 $1,250.00

per permit with more than five hundred (500), but less than $1,875.00 $1,875.00
Community Event - Type 4 - Ticketed Fee twenty five hundred (2,500) attendees

per permit with twenty five hundred (2,500) or more $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Community Event - Type 4 - Ticketed Fee attendees

per permit - if application is submitted with less than fifteen $150.00 $150.00
Community Event - Expedited Fee (15) business days prior to event
Community Event - Metered Parking Space per space per day $16.00 $18.00
Community Event - Metered Parking Space - For Non Profit per space per day N/A $9.00
Community Event - Event Load in/out Outside Event Area - Metered per space per day $34.00 $34.00
Community Event - Event Load in/out Outside Event Area -Non-Metered per space per week $15.00 $15.00
Community Event - Alcohol sampling and bottle sales per vendor $50.00 $50.00

per permit with five hundred (500) or less attendees within $500.00 $500.00
Community Event - Alcohol Fee alcohol area

per permit with more than five hundred (500), but less than $750.00 $750.00

twenty five hundred (2,500) attendees within alcohol area
Community Event - Alcohol Fee

per permit with twenty five hundred (2,500) or more $1,250.00 $1,250.00
Community Event - Alcohol Fee attendees within alcohol area

per space per day - valid for two days or less; must show $73.00 $73.00
Community Event - Temporary vending for an event - metered proof of event association.

per space per day - valid for two days or less; must show $30.00 $30.00
Community Event - Temporary vending for an event - non-metered proof of event association.

Community Event Fee Types - All events must be open to the public (or have tickets available for the public to purchase) and have a non-profit partner

Type 1 - Event with no sales, admission fees, concessions, or compensation in any form & farmers markets
Type 2 - Event with vendors with items for purchase
Type 3 - Event with less than ten (10) vendors, alcohol, and/or associated with a ticketed event located on private property
Type 4 - Event with ticket required for entry (ticket sales must be open to the public - no private events)
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